FILED

Clerk

District Court

FEB 13 1978

(Deputy Clerk)

For The Northern Mariana Islands

By 6 5 4 4 1111

DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

## RECEIVED

FEB 13 1978

Clerk
District Court
For The Northern Mariana Islands

IN THE MATTER OF ADOPTION	)	
OF A JURY SELECTION PLAN	)	
UNDER PUBLIC LAW 90-274	)	GENERAL ORDER
AND PUBLIC LAW 92-269	)	14
	)	

The Random Jury Selection Plan for the District Court for the Northern Mariana Islands is set forth in the nine following pages. The said plan is approved by this court and the clerk shall proceed with steps to be accomplished for its adoption.

Dated this 1317 day of February, 1978.

E. AVERY CRARY, Senior Judge of the United States District Court, Central District of

California sitting by designation